

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT RULES, CONFIRMATIONS, AND PUBLIC ELECTIONS

Tuesday, June 5, 2022 5:15 p.m. Committee Room 2

Member	s (9) P A	P <i>A</i>	1	
Quorum		()() Pulley	
	() () Evans) Rosenberg	
	() () Johnston) Rutherford	
	()()Lee ()()Murphy	() () Syracuse	
	() ()			
	RESOI	LUTIONS		
	-1612 (Pulley, Vercher) I to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public	Elections Com	mittee	
Approve	s the election of certain Notaries Public	c for Davidson	County.	
	ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
RS2022	-1632 (Bradford, Murphy, VanReece	& Others)		
Referred	to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public	Elections Com	mittee	
Recogni	zes the retirement of Metro Nashville F	Public Library D	irector Kent Oliv	er.
	ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1634 (Hurt)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

A Resolution opposing the Republican National Convention in Nashville and Davidson County.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1635 (Porterfield, Sepulveda, Mendes & Others)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

A resolution opposing the decision of the Supreme Court of the United States in Dobbs v. Jackson Women's Health Organization, which overturned Roe v. Wade.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

LATE ITEMS

Late Resolution (Allen)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

A resolution accepting a Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) grant from the Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration, Office of Criminal Justice Programs, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Davidson County Juvenile Court, to fund the Wrapping Around Families for Success Program.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Rule 13 vote only: emergency filing			

Late Resolution (Allen, Porterfield, Evans, Benedict)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

A resolution requesting that the Metropolitan Employee Benefit Board assess the current availability of benefits providing transportation, accommodation, and related costs when necessary to obtain medical treatment unavailable in Tennessee; and to extend such coverage if not currently provided.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Vote on emergency filing AND resolution content			

Late Resolution (Styles)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

A Resolution recognizing the 20th Anniversary of Moves and Grooves.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Vote on emergency filing AND resolution content			

ORDINANCE ON SECOND READING

BL2022-1333 (Vercher)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

Readopts the Code of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee, prepared by Municipal Code Corporation including supplemental and replacement pages thereof, containing certain ordinances of a general and permanent nature enacted on or before March 3, 2022.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

ELECTIONS AND CONFIRMATIONS

22-199

Board of Equalization Re-Appointment of Ms. Sharilyn Pettus for a term expiring on June 6, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-211

Human Relations Commission Appointment of Ms. Edubina Arce for a term expiring on April 18, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-212

Human Relations Commission Appointment of Mr. Marcus Biggs for a term expiring on April 18, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-213

Human Relations Commission Appointment of Mr. Dan Cadenas for a term expiring on April 18, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-214

Human Relations Commission Appointment of Ms. Amy Charlton for a term expiring on April 18, 2025

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-215

Human Relations Commission Appointment of Mr. Dakota Galban for a term expiring on April 18, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-216

Human Relations Commission Appointment of Ms. Genma Stringer Holmes for a term expiring on April 18, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-217

Human Relations Commission Appointment of Mr. Kosar Kosar for a term expiring on April 18, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-218

Human Relations Commission Appointment of Ms. Larea Kwakye for a term expiring on April 18, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-219

Human Relations Commission Appointment of Mr. Charles Traughber for a term expiring on April 18, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-220

Human Relations Commission Appointment of Ms. Alecia Wynn for a term expiring on April 18, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-209

Transportation Licensing Commission Re-Appointment of Mr. Freddie Carr for a term expiring on April 30, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770